
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 26-09-2025 16:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

26-09-2025 16:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

60 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Statistics And Programme Implementation

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Department Of Statistics And Programme Implementation

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name Indian Statistical Institute

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name Karnataka

व&तु 'णेी /Item Category Paper-based Printing Services - Printing with Material; Food
coupons; Offset

अनुबंध अविध /Contract Period  1 Month(s) 19 Day(s)

उ,ह�ं/समान सेवा के  िलए अपे./त �वगत अनुभव के
वष%/Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service

1 Year (s)

इसी तरह क� सेवाओं का �पछला आव5यक अनुभव है /Past
Experience of Similar Services required

Yes

टन%ओवर के  िलए एमएसई को छूट  9ा: है / MSE
Exemption for Turnover Yes | Partial | Turn over value - 0 (in lakhs)

&टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वष; और टन%ओवर से छूट  9दान
क� गई है /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�व=ेता  से मांगे गए द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
2 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

?या आप िन�वदाकार@ Aारा अपलोड Bकए गए द&तावेज़@ को
िन�वदा मC भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकार@ को Bदखाना
चाहते हE? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

Yes (Documents submitted as part of a clarification or
representation during the tender/bid process will also be
displayed to other participated bidders after log in)

 

�बड संGया/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6690518
Bदनांक /Dated: 16-09-2025

�बड द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 10



�बड लगाने क� समय सीमा &वतः नह�ं बढ़ाने के  िलए
आव5यक �बड क� संGया। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

1

Bदन@ क� संGया, .जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

3

ऑटो ए?सटCशन अिधकतम Bकतनी बार Bकया जाना है । /
Number of Auto Extension count

2

�बड से Vरवस% नीलामी सB=य Bकया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड का 9कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

तकनीक� मूWयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� &पYीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

अनुमािनत �बड मूWय /Estimated Bid Value 25500

मूWयांकन पZित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

म[य&थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

आव5यकता/Required No

ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

आव5यकता/Required No

�वभाजन/Splitting

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं Bकया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance

एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance Yes

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference Yes

2 / 10



1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise (MSE) as per latest orders issued by Ministry of MSME, the bidder
shall be exempted from the eligibility criteria of "Bidder Turnover" as defined above subject to meeting of quality
and technical specifications. If the bidder itself is MSE OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from
the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder
seeking exemption from Turnover, shall upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption. 
2. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
5. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services
over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March
prior to the bid opening): - 
1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the
estimated cost; or 
2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated
cost; or 
3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated
cost. 

ए?सेल मC अपलोड Bकए जाने क� आव5यकता /Excel Upload Required :

Price Bid - 1758015839.xlsx

अितVर] यो^यता /आव5यक डेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

Sample image of desired product:1758016278.pdf

Paper-based Printing Services - Printing With Material; Food Coupons; Offset ( 85 )

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

�ववरण/ Specification मूWय/ Values

कोर / Core

Type of Printing Printing with Material

Category of Printing Food coupons

Mode of Printing Offset

Single/ Double Sided Single Sided (One Sided)

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ325/bidding/excel/bid-8359162/1758015839.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ325/bidding/biddoc/bid-8359162/1758016278.pdf


Colour of Printing Double

Printing Content Text

Paper Material Maplitho Paper

Standards of Paper Conformity to Indian Standard IS 1848

Size of the Paper (in cm) A4 (21.0 x 29.7)

Thickness of Paper in GSM 66-70 GSM

Inserts As per tender requirement , Not Required

Lease/ Agreement/ Rent receipts (in case of rented space)
to be uploaded(documentary proofs to be submitted by SP) YES

Number of languages of printing Single

Language English

एडऑन /Addon(s)

Cover Page 120 GSM, Art Paper

Binding Stapler

Packaging Required Brown paper+ Plastic sheet+ Carton

Additional Support
Designing Support , Formatting Support &
Logistics Support (Delivery of Order to the
Consignee)

Security Features Numbering and Address Printing

�ववरण/ Specification मूWय/ Values

अितVर] �विश�Y द&तावेज़ /Additional Specification Documents

परे�षती/VरपोBट̀ग अिधकार� /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

=.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/VरपोBट̀ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address
संसाधन@ क� मा ा
/ Number of

Copies

अितVर] आव5यकता
/Additional

Requirement

1 Kalyanaraman.R
560059,Indian Statistical
Institute, 8th Mile, Mysore
Road, R V College Post

85 Number of pages
per Item : 100

=ेता  Aारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतc/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25

4 / 10



percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

Text Clause(s)

I.               SCOPE OF SUPPLY and REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS
 

This tender encompasses the complete printing and supply of Coffee/Tea and Lunch coupons etc. for the W
orkers' Canteen. The awarded bidder shall be responsible for all aspects of production.

a)       The design and layout of the coupons will be based on the provided specimen copy (attached).  T
he attached specimen copy serves as the guide for the design and layout 
of the coupons.

b)      The bidder may be required to provide a digital proof (soft copy by email) for approval before co
mmencing the full print run.

 
Ø   Coupons shall be printed on A4 size 70 GSM color maplitho paper (as mentioned in the specifi

cation sheet).
Ø   Each A4 sheet shall contain 20 coupons, arranged for efficient cutting and distribution.
Ø   All coupons must be printed with a clear and consistent serial number.
Ø   The serial numbering needs to be sequential and without repetition.
Ø   Each A4 sheet must be accurately perforated to allow for easy separation of individual coupon

s.
Ø   Each book shall consist of 100 A4 sheets.
Ø   Books shall be securely bound using staple binding, ensuring durability and preventing loose s

heets.

Ø   Printed coupon books shall be securely packaged to prevent damage during transportation.

Ø   The vendor shall be responsible for the timely delivery of the printed coupon books to the desi
gnated location.

Ø   The vendor shall be responsible for replacing any defective coupon book(s) without any additi
onal cost.

II.             ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

 

Bidders must meet the following criteria:

 

a.       Be an Indian company/firm engaged in supplying Photocopiers & spares of different specifica
tions and having its Office (head office/ regional/Branch Office) in Bangalore.

a)       Have minimum one year of experience in providing service in printing work to the Departmen
ts/Ministries of the Government of India/PSUs/Autonomous Bodies and private institutions
(Please attach at least one similar contract executed or ongoing in Bangalore, Karnataka.)

5 / 10



b.       Not have been blacklisted by the Depts/Ministries of the Govt. of India/PSUs/autonomous bod
ies(declaration has to be submitted in the specified format given in Annexure-I)

 
III.           TENDER SUBMISSION

 

The bidders are required to submit technical bid enclosing therewith photocopies of following 
documents ( all the documents should be uploaded in the GeM portal for verification failing w
hich their bids will be summarily/out-rightly rejected and will not be considered any further:

b)      Copy of PAN Card;

c)       Copy of GST Certificate

d)      MSME Certificate

e)      Copies of Income Tax Returns filed for last three financial years (2021-22, 2022-23;2023-24)

f)        Copies of audited A/c Statements i.e. Balance sheets and Profit & Loss A/c for last three finan
cial years (2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24) if any.

g)      Copy of having minimum one (1) year experience of supplying and installing the printing wor
k to the Departments/Ministries of the Government of India /PSUs/ autonomous bodies and pri
vate institutions. Please attach at least one similar contract executed or ongoing in Bangalore,
Karnataka.

h)      Copies of the minimum turnover of Rs.2 lakhs per year during each of the last three years (va
lid and certified proof has to be attached), if any.

i)        Declaration regarding blacklisting or otherwise. (Annexure-I)

j)        Signed copy of specification sheet and tender document.

k)       Price quotation (including printing, supplying and other costs).

 
IV.           EVALUATION CRITERIA

 

Tenders will be evaluated based on the following criteria:

 

*   Compliance with specifications.

*   Price.

*   Experience and reputation of the bidder.

*   Delivery and installation timeframe.

 
V.             PAYMENT TERMS

 

Payment will be made upon successful supply, installation, and acceptance of the printing wor
k. The specific payment terms will be 30 days after invoice.

 
VI.           CONTACT INFORMATION

 

For any inquiries regarding this tender, please contact: kalyan@isibang.ac.in

 

6 / 10



 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER
 

1.              Quotation for the items with the specifications other than as specified in our tender will not be accepted.

 

2.              After award of contract, successful bidder shall submit the soft copy of coupon sheet for pro
of reading within seven days (07 days) and after the approval of the proof provided to the bid
der, the delivery period will start.

 

3.              Successful bidder is required to make entire supply at Administrative Officer, Centre Office, 
Indian Statistical Institute, 8th Mile Mysore Road, Bangalore 560059.

 

4.              All rates must be inclusive of GST as applicable.  Also the quoted rates will be inclusive of all other costs.
 

 

5.              NO EXTRA CARRIAGE such as cutting, binding, stapling, packing, delivering charges will be b
orne by the bidder.

 

6.              The Authority reserves the right to cancel anyone or part of a tender and also can reduce/increase the te
nder quantity without assigning any reasons thereof.

 
7.       The supply should be made within 20 days of our final proof or as per our req

uirements.
 

8.       The supply will be accepted during working hours only.
 

9.       If the supply is not made within 20 days, without any genuine reasons, the sui
table action of blacklisting/delisting will be taken.

 

THE ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE ACCEPTABLE TO US.

 
 
Signature & company seal

 Name Designation

Email

Mobile No. 

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

7 / 10



File Attachment Click here to view the file .

5. Purchase Preference (Centre)

Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Micro and Small Enterprises whose credentials
are validated online through Udyog Aadhaar/URC for that product/service category. If the bidder wants to
avail the reservation benefit, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for
supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service.
Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service.

6. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

8. Purchase Preference (State)

Bid reserved for MSE from the State of Bid Inviting Authority: Procurement under this bid is
reserved for purchase from Micro and Small Enterprises from the State of Bid Inviting Authority having
valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are validated online through Udyam Registration portal.
If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the reservation benefit, the bidder must be the manufacturer /
OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers offering products manufactured by some other OEM
are not eligible to participate in this bid. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along
with the bid in respect of the offered product or service, and Buyer will decide eligibility based on
documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted.

9. Past Project Experience

Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any
one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.
Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the
invoices have been executed.b. Execution certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document
in support of contract execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.Proof for Past Experience and
Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be
considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with
self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed.b. Execution
certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third
Party Inspection release note, etc.

अ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

8 / 10

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Sep/GEM_2025_B_6690518/CLM0012/SOW_b92a9e81-9551-48b9-92131758016956211_kalyanaramangem.pdf
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Sep/GEM_2025_B_6690518/CLM0010/SOW_ed967cdd-10ad-408f-a2961758016848055_kalyanaramangem.pdf


2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the सामा,य िनयम और शतc/General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in सामा,य िनयम और शतc/General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

जेम क� सामा,य शत; के खंड 26 के संदभ% मC भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 9ितबंध के संबंध मC
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मC �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
स/म 9ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मC भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा Bकए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तgकाल समा: करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

9 / 10

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250916
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/69875589342244


---ध,यवाद/Thank You---

10 / 10


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	विभाजन/Splitting
	एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference
	एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता /Excel Upload Required :
	अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

	Paper-based Printing Services - Printing With Material; Food Coupons; Offset ( 85 )
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


